

Purchasing & Contracting Department

July 25, 2024

VIA E-MAIL: <u>iporter@danasafetysupply.com</u>

Dana Safety Supply, Inc.

Attn: Jake Porter 4729 Nelson Brogdon Blvd. Sugar Hill, GA 30518

NOTICE OF AWARD

CPA No. 1386108 - ITB No. 24-101654, Uniforms for DeKalb County Marshal's Office (Annual Contract with 2 Options To Renew)

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners (BOC) at the July 23, 2024, meeting approved an award for the subject solicitation in accordance with your response to the Invitation To Bid. *Dana Safety Supply, Inc.*, has been awarded line-item numbers: 3, 9-12, 19, 20, 24-26, 31, 32, 35, 36, 38, 40-45, 47, 48 for an estimated amount not to exceed \$64,000.00.

A notice to proceed (NTP) meeting will be scheduled. Please immediately acquire the necessary documents to complete the execution of the contract(s) to include (1) the certificate of insurance (COI), (2) valid county or city Business License.

No work is to begin until you have received the Notice to Proceed from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. No County department has the authority to authorize you to perform any work until the Notice to Proceed has been issued.

Sincerely,

Tonsya B. Dawson Toneya B. Dawson

Procurement Agent

Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DR:td

Delais Rabinson

cc: Kevin E. Richardson, Marshal



Purchasing & Contracting Department

July 25, 2024

VIA E-MAIL: bidreview@galls.com

GALLS, LLC. Attn: Mike Fadden 1340 Russell Cave Rd. Lexington, KY 40505

NOTICE OF AWARD

CPA No. 1386107 - ITB No. 24-101654, Uniforms for DeKalb County Marshal's Office (Annual **Contract with 2 Options To Renew)**

This confirms that the DeKalb County Board of Commissioners (BOC) at the July 23, 2024, meeting approved an award for the subject solicitation in accordance with your response to the Invitation To Bid. Galls LLC, has been awarded line-item numbers: 1, 2, 4-8, 13-18, 21-23, 27-30, 33, 34, 37, 39, 46 for an estimated amount not to exceed \$96,000.00.

A notice to proceed (NTP) meeting will be scheduled. Please immediately acquire the necessary documents to complete the execution of the contract(s) to include (1) the certificate of insurance (COI), (2) valid county or city Business License.

No work is to begin until you have received the Notice to Proceed from the Department of Purchasing and Contracting of DeKalb County. No County department has the authority to authorize you to perform any work until the Notice to Proceed has been issued.

Sincerely,

Tonsya B. Dawson
Toneya B. Dawson Procurement Agent Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DR:td

Delois Robinson

cc: Kevin E. Richardson, Marshal